Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Public Relations

12-10-2015

Lindenwood Wins Best of Western St. Charles County Award

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

STUDENTS PARENTS MILITARY ALUMNI GIVING CALENDAR

DIRECTORY

SOCIAL MEDIA ▼

SEARCH Q



LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY ST. CHARLES, MISSOURI

ABOUT

ACADEMICS

ADMISSIONS

ATHLETICS ▼ FINANCIAL SERVICES

STUDENT DEVELOPMENT

LINDENWOOD WINS BEST OF WESTERN ST. CHARLES COUNTY AWARD

BLACKBOARD *

PORTALS ▼

EMAIL ▼ LIBRARY

CAMPUS NEWS

LINDENWOOD > CAMPUS NEWS - LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY > 2015 CAMPUS NEWS

Campus News Archives

Related Links

LU-Belleville Campus News

LU-Belleville News Archive

December 10, 2015

Lindenwood University has been named a Best of Western St. Charles County Award winner by the Western St. Charles Chamber of Commerce and Community News. Lindenwood representatives accepted the honor during the Chamber's December membership meeting on Thursday, Dec. 10.

Awardees in nearly 30 categories, ranging from child care to heating and cooling service providers, were announced following a two-month period of open online voting. More than 2,000 votes were received.

"We at Lindenwood are truly honored to be selected as the voters' top choice and to be recognized by the community," said Kellie Lile, director of Lindenwood's extension site in Wentzville, Mo. "We're happy to provide an experience and education like no other for our neighbors."

This is the second year the awards have been presented. Tony Mathews, president of the Western St. Charles County Chamber of Commerce, said the awards have doubled in size and popularity from their inaugural presentation in 2014.



"We had 20 award categories last year and 37 categories in 2015," he said. "The Best of Western St. Charles County Awards make a strong connection between our residents and businesses, and they give residents a chance to highlight those businesses in our community that really do shine."

###

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

Page Maintained by Office of Public Relations





A-Z Index | A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

J. SCHEIDEGGER

© 1827 - 2015 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Books Human Resources Locations Maps News Publications Security Spirit Shoppe

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933

Viewing Full HTML | View Mobile